GOVERNMENT OF WESTBENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building, Joint Block Development Officer's Cell Block-HC-7,Sector-III,SaltLake,Kolkata-700109 [E-mailID:jtbdocell@gmail.com]

No. 1753/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 16/03/2020

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased to transfer Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Joint Block Development Officer from Canning-II Development Block, South 24 Parganas to Panchla Development Block, Howrah.

Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharya will be deployed at Directorate of Panchayats and Rural Development, Government of West Bengal till further order and his salary will be drawn and disbursed by the existing Drawing & Disbursing Officer of Panchla Development Block, Howrah.

The aforementioned Joint Block Development Officer is hereby directed to report to the Directorate of Panchayats and Rural Development immediately.

This order is issued in the interest of public service.

By order of the Governor

Sd/-Dibyendu Das (WBCS Exe) Special Secretary Government of West Bengal

Date: 16/03/2020

No. 1753/1(5)/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) The Commissioner, Directorate of Panchayats and Rural Development, Government of West Bengal.
- 2) The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas / Howrah.
- 3) Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Joint Block Development Officer.
- 4) Personal File of incumbent officer.

16/03/2020

Soumyajit Dutta (WBCS Exe) Officer on Special Duty Government of West Bengal